
VIRGINIA (REVISED ON 1-3-06) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.(804) 674-2400/1-(800) 468-8892 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

1500 East Main Street 
P.O. Box 2448 
Richmond 23218 

Robert B. Stroube, MD, 
MPH, Commissioner 

ROBERT.STROUBE@VDH. 
VIRGINIA.GOV 

(804) 864-7001 

(804) 786-4616 (FAX) 

  

Office of Epidemiology

John Marr, M.D., MPH, 
Director 

JMARR@VDH.VIRGINIA.GOV

  

(804) 786-6029  

(804) 786-1076 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY, BLOOD 
PRODUCTS 

Suzanne R. Jenkins, 
VMD, MPH Assistant 
State Epidemiologist 

SJENKINS@VDH.VIRGINIA.
GOV 

(804) 786-6261 

(804) 371-4050 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 

Deputy Commissioner 
for Public Health 
Programs 

Jim Burns, M.D. 

JBURNS@VDH.VRGINIA.GOV

  

 
 
(804) 786-3563 

  

Office of 
Environmental Health 
Services 

Robert W. Hicks, 
Director 

RHICKS@VDH.VIRGINIA.GO
V 

 

  

 
 
(804) 786-1750 

(804) 225-4003 (FAX) 

  



Division of 
Food/Environmental 
Services 

Gary Hagy, Director 

GARY.HAGY@VDH.VIRGINIA
.GOV 

  

  

(804) 864-7473  

(804) 864-7475 (FAX) 

GRADE A & PASTEURIZED 
MILK RATING & 
PASTEURIZING PLANTS, 
FOOD SERVICE 

Bureau of Radiological 
Health 

Leslie Foldesi, 
Director 

LFOLDESI@VDH.VIRGINIA.
GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-5932 

(804) 786-6979 (FAX) 

RADIATION 

Division of Shellfish 
Sanitation 

Robert Croonenberghs, 
Ph.D., Director  

RCROONENBERGHS@V 
DH.VIRGINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-7937 

(804) 786-5567 (FAX) 

SHELLFISH 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS 

Robert A. Nebiker, 
Director  

(804) 662-9900   

State Board of 
Pharmacy 

6603 West Broad Street 
Richmond 23230-1712 

Elizabeth S. Russell, 
Executive Director 

SCOTTI.RUSSELL@DHP. 
VIRGINIA.GOV 

  

  

 
 
(804) 662-9911 

(804) 662-9313 (FAX) 

DRUGS, COSMETICS, 
DEVICES, PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY 

 



STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES 

1100 Bank Street 
P.O. Box 1163 
Richmond 23218 

J. Carlton Courter, 
III, Commissioner 

JAMES.COURTER@VDACS.VI
RGINIA.GOV 

(804) 786-3501 

(804) 371-2945 (FAX) 

  

Donald G. Blankenship, 
Deputy Commissioner 

DON.BLANKENSHIP@VDACS.
VIRGINIA.GOV 

(804) 786-3501   

Division of Consumer 
Protection  

Andres Alvarez 
Director 

ANDRES.ALVAREZ@VDACS.V
IRGINIA.GOV 

  

(804) 786-3523 

(804) 786-5112 (FAX)  

  

Office of Consumer 
Affairs 

Frank McCormick, 
Program Manager 

FRANK.MCCORMICK@VDACS.
VIRGINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-1381 

CONSUMER FRAUD, 
DECEPTION & ILLEGAL 
PRACTICES 

Office of Product & 
Industry Standards 

J. Alan Rogers, 
Program Manager 

ALAN.ROGERS@VDACS.VIRG
INIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-2476 

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES, 
OTC VETERINARY DRUGS, 
ANIMAL FEEDS, SEED, 
FERTILIZER 

Donald Delorme, Feed 
Specialist 

DONALD.DELORME@VDACS.V
IRGINIA.GOV 

(804) 786-3542 

(804) 786-1571 (FAX) 

FEEDS 



Office of Pesticide 
Services 

Wayne Surles, Ph.D., 
Program Manager 

WAYNE.SURLES@VDACS.VIR
GINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 371-6558 

 PESTICIDE MISUSE 

Division of Animal & 
Food Industry Services

Richard L. Wilkes, 
D.V.M., Director & 
State Veterinarian 

RICHARD.WILKES@VDACS.V
IRGINIA.GOV 

  

 
 
(804) 692-0601  

(804) 225-2666 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Office of Dairy and 
Foods 

Richard D. Saunders, 
Program Manager 

DOUG.SAUNDERS@VDACS.VI
RGINIAA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-8899 

(804) 371-7792 (FAX) 

FOODS, RETAIL FOOD 
STORES, VENDING 
MACHINES, GRADE A 
MILK & MANUFACTURED 
MILK 

John Beers, Program 
Manager/Dairies 
Services 

JOHN.BEERS@VDACS.VIRGI
NIA.GOV 

 RAW MILK FARM 
INSPECTION 

Office of Meat & 
Poultry Services 

Richard Hackenbracht, 
DVM, Program Manager 

RICHARD.HACKENBRACHT@V
DACS.VIRGINIA.GOV 

 

 

 

  

 
(804) 786-4569 

(804) 786-1003 (FAX) 

MEAT, POULTRY 



Office of Veterinary 
Services 

Robert Pitts, DVM, 
Manager 

ROBERT.PITTS@VDACS.VIR
GINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-2483 

(804) 371-2380 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL  

Office of Plant & Pest 
Services 

Frank M. Fulgham, 
Program Manager 

FRANK.FULGHAM@VDACS.VI
RGINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-3515 

PLANT PESTS 

Office of Laboratory 
Services 

Joseph Garvin, DVM, 
Program Manager 

JOSEPH.GARVIN@VDACS.VI
RGINIA.GOV 

  

 
(804) 786-9202 

(804) 371-2380 (FAX) 

  

Poultry & Egg 
Marketing 

116 Reservoir St. 
Harrisonburg 22801 

E. L. Knicely, Manager

EL.KNICELY@VDACS.VIRGI
NIA.GOV 

  

  

 
 
(540) 434-2585 

(540) 434-5607 (FAX) 

EGGS 

 

 

 

 

 



STATE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

DIVISION OF 
CONSOLIDATED 
LABORATORY SERVICES 

600 North 5th Street 
Richmond 23219 

James L. Pearson, Dr. 
P.H., Director 

JPEARSON@DGS.STATE.VA.
US 

  

  

  

 
(804) 648-4480 

(804) 371-7973 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Thomas L. York, Ph.D., 
Deputy Director 

TYORK@DGS.STATE.VA.US 

(804) 648-4480  

Bureau of Analytical 
Services 

Wanda Andrews, 
Director 

WANDREWS@DGS.STATE.VA.
US 

 

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 151 

 
 

  

Edwin Shaw, Assistant 
Director 

ESHAW@DGS.STATE.VA.US 

(804) 648-4480   

Metals & 
Radiochemistry Group 

Norma Roadcap, Manager

NROADCAP@DGS.STATE.VA.
US 

  

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 350 

  

Inorganics Group 
(Water & Nutrient) 

Lyle Clark, Manager 

 

 

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 320 

 

Food, Feed &     



Fertilizer Group 

Deborah C. Paul, 
Manager 

DPAUL@DGS.STATE.VA.US 

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 360 

(804) 692-0416 (FAX) 

Microbial Reference 
Group 

Ellen Basinger, 
Manager 

EBASINGER@DGS.STATE.VA
.US 

  

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 210 

  

Trace Organics Group 

Robert Glowacky, 
Manager 

RGLOWACKY@DGS.STATE.VA
.US 

  

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 360 

  

Chemical Terrorism 
Group 

Edward Duffy, Manager 

EDUFFY@DGS.STATE.VA.US

  

 
(804) 648-4480 
      x 332 

  

Epidemiology Group 

Ann Munson, Manager 

AMUNSON@DGS.STATE.VA.U
S

 

(804) 648-4480 
      x 280 

 

 

 

 

 

  



DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC SCIENCE

700 North 5th Street 
Richmond 23219 

 

Paul B. Ferrara, 
Ph.D., Director 

 

(804) 786-2281 

(804) 786-6857 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 
FOR CRIMINAL 
INVESTIGATIONS 

Steven C. Sigen, 
Deputy Director 

804) 786-2281 

(804) 786-6857 (FAX) 

  

Technical Services 

Peter M. Marone, 
Director 

  

(804) 786-2281 

(804) 786-6857 (FAX) 

  

 
 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, MENTAL RETARDATION & SUBSTANCE 

SERVICES 

109 Governor Street 
P.O. Box 1797 
Richmond 23214 

King E. Davis, Ph.D., 
Commissioner 

(804) 786-3921 

(804) 371-6638 (FAX) 

  

Office of Substance 
Abuse Services 

John Draude, Director 

  

 
(804) 786-3906 

METHADONE 

 
 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

900 East Main Street 
Richmond 23219 

Antitrust & Consumer 
Section 

Anne Marie Cushmac, 
Assistant Attorney 
General & Chief 

  

  

(804) 786-3344 

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 



(804) 371-2087 (FAX)

  

LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

   

 


